Resolution No: 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA APPROVING SERVICE RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR RECOLOGY HUMBOLDT COUNTY

WHEREAS, on December 19, 1997, the City of Eureka entered into a Franchise Agreement with Recology Humboldt County (Contractor), formerly City Garbage Company of Eureka, for collection of garbage and refuse in the City of Eureka; and,

WHEREAS, the Franchise Agreement provides that the City may adjust the garbage collection rates as deemed advisable; and,

WHEREAS, the Contractor has incurred additional operational costs, and agrees to continue programs intended to remove blight and assist the City in meeting our State-mandated waste diversion requirements (AB 939).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Eureka hereby:

1. Approve effective July 1, 2023, the authorized garbage and collection rates that may be charged by Recology Humboldt County within the corporate limits of the City of Eureka be set forth in Attachment 2, Annual Rate Review and Adjustment Fiscal Year 2023-2024, attached hereto, and made a part hereof by reference.

THIS RESOLUTION IS HEREBY PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the 20th day of June, 2023, by the following vote:

AUTUMN LU City Attorney	NA	MILES SLATTERY City Manager	
Approved as t	o form:	Approved for Administration:	
PAMELA J. PO City Clerk	OWELL		
Attest:			
Mayor of the C	ity of Eureka		
KIM BERGEL			
ADSTAIN: C	JUNCILMEMBERS		
	OUNCILMEMBERS OUNCILMEMBERS		
	OUNCILMEMBERS		
AYES: CO	OUNCILMEMBERS		